Approved: 4/26/2023
Effective: 5/19/2023

1

03O\ W B~ WD

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ORDINANCE NO. 23-028

RELATING TO DISTRICT COURT;
AMENDING SECTION 2.12.070 OF SNOHOMISH COUNTY CODE

BE IT ORDAINED:

Section 1. Snohomish County Code Section 2.12.070, last amended by
Ordinance No. 98-024 on May 6, 1998, is amended to read:

2.12.070 Number of judges.

(1) There shall be ((eight)) nine full-time judges elected in the district court district
established by this chapter.

(2) The number of judges to be elected in each electoral district shall be as follows:
Cascade -- ((ene)) two full-time ((judge)) judges;

Evergreen -- two full-time judges;

Everett -- two full-time judges;

South -- three full-time judges.

PASSED this 26™" day of April, 2023.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington

Clesed, Yo

Cléirperson

ATTEST:

YUA sl in

Deputy Clerk of the Council

ORDINANCE NO. 23-028,
RELATING TO DISTRICT COURT; AMENDING SECTION 2.12.070 OF SNOHOMISH COUNTY CODE
PAGE 1



0N N kW

[ T e T e N e T
O o013 NP WN—=ON\O

(X)  APPROVED
( ) EMERGENCY
( ) VETOED

DATE: May9, 2023

DS

County Executive

.

ATTEST:

Approved aso forth odly:

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

ORDINANCE NO. 23-028,
RELATING TO DISTRICT COURT; AMENDING SECTION 2.12.070 OF SNOHOMISH COUNTY CODE
PAGE 2



