	proved: 4/26/2023 ective: 5/19/2023		
1	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL		
2	SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON		
3 4	ORDINANCE NO. 23-028		
5	DELATING TO DISTRICT COLIDT.		
6 7	RELATING TO DISTRICT COURT; AMENDING SECTION 2.12.070 OF SNOHOMISH COUNTY CODE		
8 9	BE IT ORDAINED:		
9 10	BETT ORDAINED.		
11 12	Section 1. Snohomish County Code Section 2.12.070, last amended by Ordinance No. 98-024 on May 6, 1998, is amended to read:		
13 14	2.12.070 Number of judges.		
15 16	(1) There shall be ((eight)) nine full-time judges elected in the district court district established by this chapter.		
17 18	(2) The number of judges to be elected in each electoral district shall be as follows		
19 20 21	Cascade ((one)) <u>two</u> full-time ((judge)) <u>judges;</u>		
22 23	Evergreen two full-time judges;		
24 25	Everett two full-time judges;		
26 27	South three full-time judges.		
28 29	PASSED this 26 th day of April, 2023.		
30 31	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington		
32	Chonomish County, Washington		
33			
34	Chairperson		
35	C <i>p</i> airperson		
36 37 38	ATTEST:		
39	MSleuntas		
40 41	Deputy Clerk of the Council		
42			
43			
44			
45			

ORDINANCE NO. 23-028, RELATING TO DISTRICT COURT; AMENDING SECTION 2.12.070 OF SNOHOMISH COUNTY CODE PAGE 1

46

1 2 3	(X) APPROVED() EMERGENCY() VETOED	
4 5 6		DATE: May 9, 2023
7 8		10m 5
9 10	ATTEST:	County Executive
11 12		
13 14	Melissa Geraghty Approved as to form only:	
15 16		
17 18 19	Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	